
 2025 Apollo Projects NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Official Results

Event 1 - Men's 10km (Open)
Placing Athlete Name Club Time

1 Alex Dunkley Roskill 2hr 07.20

2 Louis Clark North Shore 2hr 07.23

3 Ethan Stocks Roskill 2hr 11.17

4 Joel Verran Wharenui 2hr 21.49

Gyan Tyagi North Shore OTL

Max Downey St Peter's OTL

Aidan Bollee Mt Maunganui OTL

Event 1 - Men's 10km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Ethan Stocks Roskill 2hr 11.17

2 Gyan Tyagi North Shore 2hr 39.19

3 Max Downey St Peter's 2hr 40.25

Aidan Bollee Mt Maunganui OTL

Event 2 - Women's 10km (Open)
1 Abbey Smale Wharenui 2hr 12.56

2 Ruby Heath Neptune 2hr 12.56

3 Sophie Hay Hamilton Aquatics 2hr 16.55

Amogh Tyagi North Shore OTL

Event 2 - Women's 10km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Amogh Tyagi North Shore 2hr 52.30

Event 3 - Men's 7.5km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Jack Potier Coast 1hr 34.52

2 Jack Barton North Shore 1hr 37.47

3 Leo English Swim Rotorua 1hr 39.06

4 Sheldon Hogan Mt Maunganui 1hr 39.09

5 Alex Copocean St Paul's 1hr 44.05

6 Jack Rust Aquabladz 1hr 49.10

7 Marcell Kepess Nelson South 1hr 53.13

8 Nathan Holmberg Liz van Welie Aquatics 1hr 54.23

9 Josiah Joyce St Paul's 1hr 55.13

10 Harry Pool Swim Rotorua 1hr 56.07

Event 4 - Women's 7.5km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Olivia Bates North Shore 1hr 44.05

2 Amelia Croft Manurewa 2hr 00.22

3 Lilly Claridge Nelson South 2hr 07.20

4 Isabella Evans Pukekohe 2hr 10.57

Mia Parker Te Arawa OTL
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Event 4 - Women's 7.5km (13 - 14 Years)
1 Maeve McDonnell Howick Pakuranga 1hr 54.51

2 Elysia Rollo Pukekohe 2hr 22.15

Milla Heal Palmerston North OTL

Event 5 - Men's 2.5km (Open)
1 Blair Helms North Shore 31min 06.99

2 Samuel Poching North Shore 31min 31.64

3 John Quirk North Shore 33min 04.58

4 Dominic Fawkner Mt Maunganui 33min 06.89

5 Luke Jackson North Shore 33min 11.49

6 Josh Carroll Kiwi West Aquatics 33min 56.39

7 Charles Jessen Kiwi West Aquatics 34min 00.95

8 Orlando Hardie Hamilton Aquatics 34min 06.27

9 Henry Williams North Shore 34min 07.05

10 Kain Chapman Waterhole 34min 12.83

11 Asher Smith-Franklin North Shore 34min 16.02

12 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz 34min 21.83

13 James Heap St Paul's 34min 28.45

14 Max Cryer St Paul's 35min 16.61

15 Neo Urlich St Paul's 36min 11.49

16 Ashish Bavihal North Shore 36min 22.74

17 Isaiah Tauu Pukekohe 36min 23.86

18 Bishop Lafaele-Pucher Pukekohe 36min 24.27

19 Remy Burns Pukekohe 36min 24.89

20 Corne Diener St Paul's 36min 26.08

21 Quinn Verran Blenheim 36min 28.55

22 Alex Odom Kiwi West Aquatics 37min 56.55

23 David Beck Club 37 38min 01.80

24 Simiosi Tukia St Paul's 38min 24.17

25 Finn Taylor Hamilton Aquatics 38min 25.39

26 Mateo Castro-Stephens Hamilton Aquatics 38min 32.11

27 Sheehan Paris Waterhole 38min 50.92

28 Tate Pichon Club 37 39min 03.33

29 Jaden Heerikhuisen St Peter's 39min 35.45

30 Anaru Fitzell Swim Rotorua 39min 46.61

31 Eliot Webber Heretaunga Sundevils 39min 49.95

32 Kayden Te Anga Pukekohe 41min 01.39

33 Milan Burns Pukekohe 41min 05.64

34 Ben Sheppard Kiwi West Aquatics 41min 27.11

35 Ryan Marfell Blenheim 43min 15.83

36 Bailey Conlon Swim Rotorua 45min 10.27

37 Jonty Howland Dannevirke OTL
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Event 5 - Men's 2.5km (Multi-Class)
1 Asher Smith-Franklin North Shore 34min 16.02

2 David Beck Club 37 38min 01.80

3 Tate Pichon Club 37 39min 03.33

4 Bailey Conlon Swim Rotorua 45min 10.27

Jonty Howland Dannevirke OTL

Event 5 - Men's 2.5km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Luke Jackson North Shore 33min 11.49

2 Orlando Hardie Hamilton Aquatics 34min 06.27

3 Kain Chapman Waterhole 34min 12.83

4 Neo Urlich St Paul's 36min 11.49

5 Ashish Bavihal North Shore 36min 22.74

6 Bishop Lafaele-Pucher Pukekohe 36min 24.87

7 Remy Burns Pukekohe 36min 24.89

8 Corne Diener St Paul's 36min 26.08

9 Eliot Webber Heretaunga Sundevils 39min 49.95

10 Kayden Te Anga Pukekohe 41min 01.39

11 Milan Burns Pukekohe 41min 05.64

Event 5 - Men's 2.5km (13 - 14 Years)
1 Charles Jessen Kiwi West Aquatics 34min 00.95

2 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz 34min 21.83

3 James Heap St Paul's 34min 28.45

4 Max Cryer St Paul's 35min 16.61

5 Isaiah Tauu Pukekohe 36min 23.86

6 Quinn Verran Blenheim 36min 28.55

7 Simiosi Tukia St Paul's 38min 24.17

8 Finn Taylor Hamilton Aquatics 38min 25.39

9 Mateo Castro-Stephens Hamilton Aquatics 38min 32.11

10 Sheehan Paris Waterhole 38min 50.92

11 Jaden Heerikhuisen St Peter's 39min 35.45

12 Anaru Fitzell Swim Rotorua 39min 46.61

13 Ben Sheppard Kiwi West Aquatics 41min 27.11

Event 6 - Women's 2.5km (Open)
1 Alanna Rawson St Peter's 35min 09.80

2 Chloe Peters Hamilton Aquatics 35min 20.05

3 Indiana Riley Hamilton Aquatics 35min 30.61

4 Bianca Chan Roskill 35min 43.61

5 Paige Stringer Hamilton Aquatics 35min 44.08

6 Sophia Maltai-Spence Liz van Welie Aquatics 35min 46.83

7 Holli Macdonald Hamilton Aquatics 35min 47.39

8 Levke Krueger Enterprise 35min 52.95
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9 Alexandra Campion United 35min 54.49

10 Emma Bendall Ice Breaker Aquatics 35min 55.05

11 Sophie Peters Hamilton Aquatics 35min 55.89

12 Millie Skidmore Trojans 36min 04.27

13 Charlotte Brown Waitakere 36min 35.05

14 Evie Skidmore Trojans 36min 45.55

15 Poppy van Geneijgen Hamilton Aquatics 36min 51.05

16 Sarina Tang St Peter's 37min 29.08

17 Zoe Hooton Coast 37min 29.52

18 Nia Linyard Tasman 37min 31.86

19 Quinn Pike Hamilton Aquatics 37min 32.39

20 Neave Hills Hamilton Aquatics 38min 02.17

21 Lily Smith Kiwi West Aquatics 38min 05.14

22 Pippa Mihaka Hamilton Aquatics 38min 30.27

23 Kayla de Vries Kiwi West Aquatics 38min 32.08

24 Eliza Williams North Shore 38min 45.89

25 Amber Whitehead Aquabladz 38min 48.11

26 Kahlea Norris Hamilton Aquatics 39min 07.74

27 Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole 39min 26.92

28 Elizabeth Pool Swim Rotorua 39min 36.14

29 Ava Winn Roskill 39min 36.92

30 Mana Bavihal Roskill 39min 40.30

31 Mingmae Yang Dannevirke 39min 44.83

32 Keshia Linyard Tasman 39min 46.08

33 Emily Burdett Mt Wellington 39min 59.55

34 Agatha Doggett Kiwi West Aquatics 40min 18.77

35 Nicola D'Ath St Peter's 40min 37.95

36 Charlotte Bowskill Pukekohe 40min 38.42

37 Samantha Alderton St Paul's 41min 09.64

38 Emma Winn Roskill 41min 30.83

39 Sophia Mohacsi St Paul's 41min 33.70

40 Lyric Aish-Brough St Peter's 41min 54.14

41 Lauren Crawford Porirua City Aquatics 41min 55.39

42 Lome Strydom Pukekohe 41min 55.83

43 Oxie Taylor SwimZone Racing 42min 16.14

44 Samantha Tilley St Paul's 42min 24.64

45 Tamara Whyte Kiwi West Aquatics 43min 02.27

46 Rosalie McBride Kiwi West Aquatics 43min 19.08

47 Ruby Bailey Dannevirke 43min 43.45

48 Grace Sherwin Kiwi West Aquatics 44min 37.04

49 Ava Williams St Peter's 45min 14.86

50 Eunice Liu St Paul's 45min 34.95

51 Lilian Liu Dannevirke 46min 36.39

Event 6 - Women's 2.5km (Multi-Class)
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1 Quinn Pike Hamilton Aquatics 37min 32.39

Event 6 - Women's 2.5km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Chloe Peters Hamilton Aquatics 35min 20.05

2 Indiana Riley Hamilton Aquatics 35min 30.61

3 Bianca Chan Roskill 35min 43.61

4 Paige Stringer Hamilton Aquatics 35min 44.08

5 Sophia Maltai-Spence Liz van Welie Aquatics 35min 46.83

6 Holli Macdonald Hamilton Aquatics 35min 47.39

7 Levke Krueger Enterprise 35min 52.95

8 Emma Bendall Ice Breaker Aquatics 35min 55.05

9 Evie Skidmore Trojans 36min 45.55

10 Neave Hills Hamilton Aquatics 38min 02.17

11 Pippa Mihaka Hamilton Aquatics 38min 30.27

12 Kayla de Vries Kiwi West Aquatics 38min 32.08

13 Eliza Williams North Shore 38min 45.89

14 Kahlea Norris Hamilton Aquatics 39min 07.74

15 Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole 39min 26.92

16 Keshia Linyard Tasman 39min 46.08

17 Emily Burdett Mt Wellington 39min 59.55

18 Agatha Doggett Kiwi West Aquatics 40min 18.77

19 Nicola D'Ath St Peter's 40min 37.95

20 Charlotte Bowskill Pukekohe 40min 38.42

21 Emma Winn Roskill 41min 30.83

22 Lauren Crawford Porirua City Aquatics 41min 55.39

23 Lome Strydom Pukekohe 41min 55.83

24 Eunice Liu St Paul's 45min 34.95

Event 6 - Women's 2.5km (13 - 14 Years)
1 Alanna Rawson St Peter's 35min 09.80

2 Sophie Peters Hamilton Aquatics 35min 55.89

3 Millie Skidmore Trojans 36min 04.27

4 Poppy van Geneijgen Hamilton Aquatics 36min 51.05

5 Sarina Tang St Peter's 37min 29.08

6 Zoe Hooton Coast 37min 29.52

7 Nia Linyard Tasman 37min 31.86

8 Lily Smith Kiwi West Aquatics 38min 05.14

9 Amber Whitehead Aquabladz 38min 48.11

10 Elizabeth Pool Swim Rotorua 39min 36.14

11 Ava Winn Roskill 39min 36.92

12 Mana Bavihal Roskill 39min 40.30

13 Mingmae Yang Dannevirke 39min 44.83

14 Samantha Alderton St Paul's 41min 09.64

15 Sophia Mohacsi St Paul's 41min 33.70

16 Lyric Aish-Brough St Peter's 41min 54.14
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17 Oxie Taylor SwimZone Racing 42min 16.14

18 Samantha Tilley St Paul's 42min 24.64

19 Tamara Whyte Kiwi West Aquatics 43min 02.27

20 Rosalie McBride Kiwi West Aquatics 43min 19.08

21 Ruby Bailey Dannevirke 43min 43.45

22 Grace Sherwin Kiwi West Aquatics 44min 37.04

23 Ava Williams St Peter's 45min 14.86

24 Lilian Liu Dannevirke 46min 36.39

Event 7 - Men's 5km (Open)
1 Louis Clark North Shore 1hr 02.35

2 Alex Dunkley Roskill 1hr 02.36

3 Jack Barton North Shore 1hr 03.24

4 Ethan Stocks Roskill 1hr 03.25

5 Karl Poole Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 04.03

6 Tyler Lushkott United 1hr 04.06

7 Ben Isles Aquagym 1hr 09.10

8 Joel Verran Wharenui 1hr 09.11

9 Josh Carroll Kiwi West Aquatics 1hr 11.34

10 Charles Jessen Kiwi West Aquatics 1hr 11.38

11 Marcell Kepess Nelson South 1hr 11.42

12 Dom Wharepouri North Shore 1hr 12.24

13 Charlie Dickison Nga Tai Tuatea a Taraika 1hr 12.27

14 Asher Smith-Franklin North Shore 1hr 12.53

15 Nathan Holmberg Liz van Welie Aquatics 1hr 12.58

16 Kain Chapman Waterhole 1hr 13.03

17 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz 1hr 13.11

18 Isaac Wren Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 13.51

19 Henry Wang United 1hr 14.09

20 Caign Boonen St Paul's 1hr 14.50

Brathan Balsom Matamata OTL

William Tye Nga Tai Tuatea a Taraika OTL

Harry Pool Swim Rotorua OTL

Ashish Bavihal North Shore OTL

Neo Urlich St Paul's OTL

Corne Diener St Paul's OTL

Christopher Tilley St Paul's OTL

Sheehan Peris Waterhole OTL

Eliot Webber Heretaunga Sundevils OTL

Event 7 - Men's 5km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Jack Barton North Shore 1hr 03.24

2 Ethan Stocks Roskill 1hr 03.25

3 Marcell Kepess Nelson South 1hr 11.42

4 Nathan Holmberg Liz van Welie Aquatics 1hr 12.58
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5 Kain Chapman Waterhole 1hr 13.03

6 Caign Boonen St Paul's 1hr 14.50

Harry Pool Swim Rotorua OTL

Ashish Bavihal North Shore OTL

Neo Urlich St Paul's OTL

Corne Diener St Paul's OTL

Christopher Tilley St Paul's OTL

Eliot Webber Heretaunga Sundevils OTL

Event 7 - Men's 5km (13 - 14 Years)
1 Tyler Lushkott United 1hr 04.06

2 Charles Jessen Kiwi West Aquatics 1hr 11.38

3 Charlie Dickison Nga Tai Tuatea a Taraika 1hr 12.27

4 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz 1hr 13.11

5 Isaac Wren Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 13.51

6 Henry Wang United 1hr 14.09

7 William Tye Nga Tai Tuatea a Taraika 1hr 18.53

Sheehan Peris Waterhole OTL

Event 8 - Women's 5km (Open)
1 Ruby Heath Neptune 1hr 06.19

2 Abbey Smale Wharenui 1hr 06.22

3 Olivia Bates North Shore 1hr 06.46

4 Ariella Riley Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 08.43

5 Maia Adams Raumati 1hr 09.06

6 Brooke Davis-Goodall (V) Australia 1hr 09.50

6 Maeve McDonnell Howick Pakuranga 1hr 12.19

7 Alice Adams Waterhole 1hr 14.06

8 Evie Grant (V) Australia 1hr 12.27

8 Millie Skidmore Trojans 1hr 15.54

9 Sophia Maltai-Spence Liz van Welie Aquatics 1hr 15.55

10 Amelia Croft Manurewa 1hr 16.24

11 Isobella Davoren Mt Maunganui 1hr 16.32

12 Kaylee Smith St Paul's 1hr 16.36

13 Gemma Hay Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 17.48

14 Nia Linyard Tasman 1hr 17.49

15 Ashley Calcott St Paul's 1hr 19.11

Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole OTL

Hannah Alderton Palmerston North OTL

Lilly Claridge Nelson South OTL

Anika Moleta Kiwi West Aquatics OTL

Emily Burdett Mt Wellington OTL

Mana Bavihal Roskill OTL

Isabella Evans Pukekohe OTL

Addison Welch St Paul's OTL
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India Macdonald Mt Eden OTL

Event 8 - Women's 5km (15 - 17 Years)
1 Olivia Bates North Shore 1hr 06.46

2 Ariella Riley Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 08.43

3 Sophia Maltai-Spence Liz van Welie Aquatics 1hr 15.55

4 Amelia Croft Manurewa 1hr 16.24

5 Isobella Davoren Mt Maunganui 1hr 16.32

6 Ashley Calcott St Paul's 1hr 19.11

Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole OTL

Hannah Alderton Palmerston North OTL

Lilly Claridge Nelson South OTL

Anika Moleta Kiwi West Aquatics OTL

Emily Burdett Mt Wellington OTL

Isabella Evans Pukekohe OTL

Addison Welch St Paul's OTL

Event 8 - Women's 5km (13 - 14 Years)
1 Maeve McDonnell Howick Pakuranga 1hr 12.19

2 Evie Grant (V) Australia 1hr 12.27

2 Millie Skidmore Trojans 1hr 15.54

3 Kaylee Smith St Paul's 1hr 16.36

4 Gemma Hay Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 17.48

5 Nia Linyard Tasman 1hr 17.49

6 Mana Bavihal Roskill 1hr 26.42

India Macdonald Mt Eden OTL

Event 9 - Men's 4 x 1km Relay
1 The Bomb Squad North Shore 51min 12.2

2 The Big Four North Shore 55min 37.0

3 Team English Swim Rotorua 58min 33.6

4 Team Burns Pukekohe 1hr 01.30

5 Team Taylor Hamilton Aquatics 1hr 08.42

Event 10 - Women's 4 x 1km Relay
1 Team McDonnell Howick Pakuranga 1hr 04.20

2 Team Bowskill Pukekohe 1hr 06.54

3 Team de Vries Kiwi West Aquatics 1hr 08.42

Event 11 - Mixed 4 x 1km Relay
1 Team North Shore North Shore 55min 07.7

2 Team Alderton St Paul's 1hr 02.27

3 Team Thompson Kiwi West Aquatics 1hr 06.5


